Terms of Use

By accessing and browsing the https://www.shilandia.org/ ("SHILANDIA FOUNDATION Website") of SHILANDIA FOUNDATION or by using and/or downloading any content from the same, you agree and accept the Terms of Use as set forth below.

Purpose of the Website

All the materials contained in SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website are provided for informational purposes only and shall not be construed as a commercial offer or a license and shall not imply an advisory, fiduciary or professional relationship between you and **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION**. No information provided on this SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website shall be considered a substitute for your independent investigation.

Links to Third-Party Websites

Links to third-party websites are provided for convenience only and do not imply any approval or endorsement by **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** of the linked sites, even if they may contain **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** or Project Shilandia logo(s), as such sites are beyond **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** control. Thus, SHILANDIA FOUNDATION shall not be held responsible for the content of any linked site or any link contained therein.

Intellectual Property

This **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website is the exclusive property of SHILANDIA FOUNDATION. Any material that it contains, including, but not limited to, texts, data, graphics, pictures, sounds, videos, logos, icons or html code ("Content") is protected under the intellectual property laws and remains **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** or the respective third party's property. The design, structure, selection, coordination, expression, look and feel and arrangement of such Content is protected by copyright, patent and trademark laws, and various other intellectual property rights.

The trademarks, logos and service marks displayed on the **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website ("Marks") are the property of **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** or other respective third parties, as the case may be. You are not permitted to use the Marks without the prior consent of SHILANDIA FOUNDATION, or the third party that may own the Marks. Except as expressly provided herein, you acknowledge and agree that you shall not copy, republish, post, display, translate, transmit, reproduce or distribute any Content through any medium without obtaining the necessary authorisation from **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION**.

Warranty and Liability

All materials contained in **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website are provided on 'as is' basis and without warranty of any kind to the extent allowed by the applicable law. While **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** will use reasonable efforts to provide reliable information

through its **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website, **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** does not warrant that this **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website is free of inaccuracies, errors and/or omissions, viruses, worms, Trojan and the like, or that its content is appropriate for your particular use or up to date. **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** reserves the right to change the information at any time without prior notice.

SHILANDIA FOUNDATION does not warrant any results derived from the use of any feature of this SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website. You are solely responsible for any use of the materials contained in this SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website.

SHILANDIA FOUNDATION will not be liable for any damage, including, but not limited to, loss of profits or revenues, business interruption, loss of data arising out of or in connection with the use, inability to use or reliance on any material contained in this SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website or any linked site.

Users' Comments

SHILANDIA FOUNDATION does not assume any obligation to monitor the information that you may post on its SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website.

You warrant that any and all information projects, files or other attachments sent to us ('Material') or comments other than personal data, that you may transmit to SHILANDIA FOUNDATION through the SHILANDIA FOUNDATION website does not infringe intellectual property rights or any other applicable law. You warrant that the information, Material and comments provided by you are not harmful, harassing, blasphemous, defamatory, obscene, pornographic, pedophilic, libelous, hateful, or racially, ethnically objectionable, disparaging, inappropriate, profane, infringing or otherwise unlawful in any manner whatever; and that they do not threaten the unity, integrity, defense, security or sovereignty of India, friendly relations with foreign states, or public order or causes incitement to the commission of any cognizable offence or prevent investigation of any offence. Such information, Material or comments, will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary. By submitting any information, Material or comments, you give SHILANDIA FOUNDATION an unlimited and irrevocable license to use, execute, show, modify and transmit such information, material or comments, including any underlying idea, concept or know-how. SHILANDIA FOUNDATION reserves the right to use such information in any way it chooses.

Applicable law – Severability

These Terms of Use are governed by the Indian Law. The courts in Mumbai shall have jurisdiction in relation to any claim or action arising out of, or in connection with, the Terms of Use.

If any provision of these Terms of Use is held by a court to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

Modifications of the Terms of Use

SHILANDIA FOUNDATION reserves the right to change the Terms of Use under which this **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website is offered at any time and without prior notice. You will be automatically bound by the modifications when you use this **SHILANDIA FOUNDATION** website and should periodically read the Terms of Use.